
 

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
DistributionUnit

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

23.03.2018 laubeg

spring housing

spring guide

spring washer

rotor

stator

motor housing upper

motor housing lower

welding connection

motor housing lid

stepper motor

M4x35

sealing

O-ring 34x2

4x M5x10

optional: 6x M3x5 countersunk head

O-ring 22x3

shaft seal 12x18x3

4x O-ring 5x1
O-ring 56x1.5

O-ring 85x3

cable grommet

4x M5x12

optional: M5 mounting screw

Spring Di=12.4, L0=40, d=1.8, Fn=111N



A-A ( 1 : 1 )
A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
SpringHousing

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

5,
5

R27,5

38

36

30

34

40

1,54
40

Material: PVC

64



1 

A4
SpringGuide

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

16,00

12,00

12
,0
0

14
,0
0

4,50

Material: Stainless Steel



1 

A4
SpringWasher

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

Material: Stainless Steel

2

28

4,5



A-A ( 1 : 1 )A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
Rotor

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

R27,5

4 x 
M5x0

.8 x 
8 (b

lind 
hole

)

121

10°

45

54

76

1

12
 H

7
Sl
id
in
g 

fit
 o

n 
mo

to
r 
sh

af
t

M7x
1

M7x1

7,8
Key motor shaft

4

Material: PTFE

14



1 

A4
SealingWithoutCountersink

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

25.04.2017 laubeg

121

56

R5
4

R4
5

R34

6
18 X 

6
18 X 

3,56 X 

10°

Material: Neopren (CR) Foam



A-A ( 1 : 1 )
A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
Stator

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

1868

R3
4

6 x
 M3

x0.
5 (

blin
d h

ole
)

R45

R54

121

R2
2,5

10°
10°

18 x M7x1

18 x M7x1

5,
5 9

0,7 X 45° For O-Ring 5x1

6

4

0,5 X 45°

Material: PVC

14

22305662 1,5

1



A-A ( 1 : 1 )

A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
MotorHousingUpper

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

60

68

32

5,
5

R22,
5

Material: Stainless Steel

58

83

90

2 3

6063(
)



A-A ( 1 : 1 )A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
MotorHousingLower

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

10
5

90

83

16

M85x2

2 X 4
5°

For O
-Ring

 85x1
.5

10

21

Material: Stainless Steel



A-A ( 1 : 1 )A

A

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

A A

B B

C C

D D

1 

A3
MotorHousingLid

Author

Check

Norm

Date Name

10.04.2017 laubeg

9
0

15 8

M85x2

M5x0.8 x 15

Material: PVC


	AssemblyDistributionUnit
	SpringHousing
	SpringGuide
	SpringWasher
	Rotor
	Sealing
	Stator
	MotorHousingUpper
	MotorHousingLower
	MotorHousingLid



